DocuSign Envelope ID: 30B9E143-7997-4895-8C37-BB11AD9ID2C63

SPREP

Sustainable, transformative and resilient for a Blue Pacilic

The Annex Il of the Memorandum of Understanding to facilitate the implementation of the
‘Committing to Sustainable Waste Actions in the Pacific’ (SWAP) Project in Tonga

between SPREP and MEIDECC
Signed 17 January 2023

Amendment #1

The Amendment # 1 is required to

1) Enable the Annex Il of the Memorandum of Understanding signed between SPREP and
MEIDECC to facilitate the implementation of the ‘Committing to Sustainable Waste Actions in
the Pacific’ (SWAP) Project which was signed on the 17 January 2023 to extend the end date
from 31 December 2023 to 31 December 2024

In all other respects, the parties confirmed the Agreement.

The Memorandum of Understanding and Annex Il is amended as follows:

Memorandum of Understanding

Clause 6 — Opera- | Delete the paragraph that reads as follows:

tional Provisi
TR PR “iii) The duration of this MOU shall be for five years, renewable for such further pe-
riod as may be agreed between the Parties.”

And replace with the new paragraph as follows:

“iii) The Parties agree to renew this MOU under Amendment #1, for an additional
period of five years, renewable for such further period as may be agreed by both
Parties.”

Annex lI: SWAP Project

Clause 1 Delete the paragraph that reads as follows:

Duration “2. The work will finish on 31 December 2023.”

And replace with the new paragraph as follows:
“2. The work will finish on 31 December 2024.”




DocuSign Envelope ID: 30B9E143-7997-4895-8C37-BB11AD9D2C63

Sustainable, transformative and resilient for a Eiue Pacific

Attachment 1: Delete the paragraph that reads as follows:
SW_AFT Project De- | «pp;q project has an overall budget of 3 million Euros and will be implemented over the
scription period 2020-2023.",
1. SWAP Project
iew
1.1 g‘)’fAn,', Back- And replace with the new paragraph as follows:
ground “This project has an overall budget of 3 million Euros and will be implemented until 31
December 2024."
Attachment 1: Delete the table that reads as follows:
SWAP Project De-
scription
2. SWAP In-
country Activi- | | it
ties Sustainable
2.2. Project Fiaansiig Not concerned
Budget Allo-
cation Samoa
National Used Solomon Islands | procurement
; USD 90,000
Oil Management Tonga Process
Used Oil Man-
agement Vanuatu
Used Oil M
> : ?n— USD 190,000 Consultancy
agement Pilot 1% Tonga FR——
v Project ° 0 9
S Landfill rehabili-
tation and cli- | USD 100,000 Consultancy
Waste Man- Tonga
T mate proofing +-1% Agreement
< Pilot Project
—r
Marine Litter Marine.Liter .| USD 35,000 Consultancy
Management WanageaitFl. +-1% Tonga Agreement
9 lot Project . 9
And replace with the new table as follows:

Sustainable

3 5 Not concerned
Financing
Used Oil Man- Natlonal Used USD 90,000 o Procurement
agement Oil Management Process




DocusSign Envelope ID: 30B9E143-7997-4895-8C37-BB11AD9D2C63

SPREP

Sustainable, transformative and resilient for a Biue Pacilic

Solomon Islands
Tonga
Vanuatu
Used Oil Man- Lefter of
agement Pilot | USD 165,000 Tonga
. Agreement
Project
Disaster Lan_dﬂll rehab'm—
tation and cli- Letter of
Waste Man- / Tonga
T mate proofing Agreement
g Pilot Project
Marine Litter
Marine Litter
! Management Pi- | USD 35,280 Tonga LEREF Ot
Management . Agreement
lot Project
Attachment 4: Add the Tonga Used Oil Management Pilot Project Proposal as a new Attachment 4 to
Tonga Used Oil the Annex Il of the Memorandum of Understanding.
Management Pilot
Project
DocuSigned by: )
Eauw .
Easter Chu Sl;ihg fone Pulotu 'Akau’ola
Acting Director General Chief Executive Officer
Secretariat of the Pacific Regional Environ- Ministry of Meteorology, Energy,
ment Programme (SPREP) Information, Disaster Management,

Environment, Climate Change and
Communications (MEIDECC)

-Nov- : 27
Date. L5N0V-2023 | 18:17 wsT Date: / / /9-,& oy
/- G




